TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release and Reassignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION		08/08/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARSHFIELD DOORSYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	1401 EAST FOURTH STREET		
City:	MARSHFIELD		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54449		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2685716	CONTOUR SERIES
Registration Number:	2694497	DOORBUILDER
Registration Number:	2592649	ENVIROCLAD UV
Registration Number:	2861037	ENVIRONMENTAL CLASS
Registration Number:	2884114	EXPRESSIONS DEL SOL
Registration Number:	2875369	MARSHFIELD ACCENT SERIES
Registration Number:	2743089	MARSHFIELD DOORSYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2811435	MARSHFIELD SIGNATURE SERIES
Registration Number:	2744087	MARSHFIELDDOORS.STAT!
Registration Number:	2665664	
Registration Number:	2408812	SOLID DOORS. SOLID PROMISES.
Registration Number:	2796153	STEAM-THRU
Registration Number:	2602230	STYLED
Registration Number:	2574433	TRIM-LITE TRADEMARK

900199277 REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0059

Registration Number:	2811471	VARIABLE PRIVACY
Registration Number:	2811472	WORKABLE SURFACES
Registration Number:	3050822	CORNER2
Registration Number:	3050818	BOLECTION
Registration Number:	3135216	YOU DESIGN. WE CREATE
Registration Number:	3199472	UNI-COR ST
Registration Number:	3247882	COOL CORE
Registration Number:	3411675	EDGE
Serial Number:	78577749	BOUNDLESS DESIGN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)207-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122071000

Email: ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Morley S. Fortier, III
Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Reed Smith, LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Morley S. Fortier, III	
Signature:	/Morley S. Fortier, III/	
Date:	08/09/2011	

Total Attachments: 4

source=GE Trademark Release#page1.tif source=GE Trademark Release#page2.tif source=GE Trademark Release#page3.tif source=GE Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0060

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of August 8, 2011 by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent ("GE Capital"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Assignment (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, GE Capital and MARSHFIELD DOORSYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), are parties to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 18, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to GE Capital in certain trademarks ("Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to GE Capital, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2007, at Reel 3546, Frame 0312; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that GE Capital release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. GE Capital hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "**Trademark Rights**"):
 - (1) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, Trademark registrations (together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof) and Trademark applications referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application;
 - (2) each Trademark license and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark license; and

CHI02_60903342v2_207170-00253 8/3/2011 9:52 AM

- (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark registrations referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred in <u>Schedule 1</u> and the Trademarks licensed under any Trademark license, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark licensed under any Trademark license.
- 2. GE Capital hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by GE Capital, all of GE Capital' right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Rights.

[Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0062

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GE Capital has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Ashley G Medlo
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

	Contour Series	Reg. No. 2,685,716	Reg. Date 2/11/2003
	Doorbuilder	Reg. No. 2,694,497	Reg. Date 3/11/2003
	Enviroclad UV	Reg. No. 2,592,649	Reg. Date 7/9/2002
	Environmental Class	Reg. No. 2,861,037	Reg. Date 7/6/2004
	Expressions Del Sol	Reg. No. 2,884,114	Reg. Date 8/17/2004
	Marshfield Accent Series	Reg. No. 2,875,369	Reg. Date 9/14/2004
	Marshfield DoorSystems	Reg. No. 2,743,089	Reg. Date 7/29/2003
	Marshfield Signature Series	Reg. No. 2,811,435	Reg. Date 2/3/2004
	Marshfield Doors STAT!	Reg. No. 2,744,087	Reg. Date 7/29/2003
	Three Doors Design	Reg. No. 2,665,664	Reg. Date 12/24/2002
	Sold Doors. Solid Promises.	Reg. No. 2,408,812	Reg. Date 11/28/2000
	Steam-Thru	Reg. No. 2,796,153	Reg. Date 12/16/2003
	Styled	Reg. No. 2,602,230	Reg. Date 7/30/2002
	Trim-Lite	Reg. No. 2,574,433	Reg. Date 5/28/2002
	Variable Privacy	Reg. No. 2,811,471	Reg. Date 2/3/2004
	Workable Surfaces	Reg. No. 2,811,472	Reg. Date 2/3/2004
	Corner2	Reg. No. 3,050,822	Reg. Date 01/24/06
	Bolection	Reg. No. 3,050,818	Reg. Date 01/24/06
	You Design. We Create.	Reg. No. 3,135,216	Reg. Date 08/29/06
	Uni-Cor St	Reg. No. 3,199,472	Reg. Date 01/16/07
	Cool Core	Reg. No. 3,247,882	Reg. Date 05/29/07
	Edge	Reg. No. 3,411,675	Reg. Date 04/15/08
TR	ADEMARK APPLICATIONS		
	Boundless Design	App. No. 78577749	Published 06/13/06

Trademark Release and Reassignment

RECORDED: 08/09/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0064